Forensic Medicine and Toxicology Laboratory

DEPARTMENT OF
FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLGY

Infrastructure information

A
i Required as per i

Sr. No Title Norms Available
HOD Room

1 Available

2 Museum cum Demonstration Room  Available
Equipment provided

B

1 Weighing Machine 01 01

2 Equipment for measuring height 01 01

3 Venire Caliper 01 01
WEAPONS 25
Blunt 12

4
Sharp 20 05
Pointed 06

Firearm 02



01

02

03

Models 10

SPECIMENS

(Organic poisons, inorganic poisons,
chemicals)

Specimens

35
Organic poisons

Inorganic poisons

Chemicals

Acts

Homoeopathic ~ Central ~ Council

Consumer Protection Act 1986
01

Workmen’s Compensation Act 1923 01

10

50

12

06

08

24

01

01

01



04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

Employees State Insurance Act 1948

Medical Termination Of Pregnancy
Act 1971

Dangerous Drug Act

Mental Health Act 1987

Indian evidence Act

Lunacy Act

Borstal School Act

The Prohibition of Child Marriage
Act 2006

Public Health Act

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01



13

14

15

D)

E)

Injuries Act
01

The Drug And Magic Remedies(
objectionable Advertisements) Act 01
1954

Homoeopathic Practioners

( professional conduct, Etiquette and 01
code of Ethics) Regulations 1982

Total Number Of Charts
16
Additional Items

X-Rays

X-Ray View Box

Boneset —_—

Finger Prints

PPT

01

01

01

22

05

01

01

04

04



