DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLGY

A	Infrastructure information			
Sr. No	Title	Required as per Norms	Available	
1	HOD Room	Available		
2	Museum cum Demonstration Room	Available		
В	Equipment provided			
1	Weighing Machine	01	01	
2	Equipment for measuring height	01	01	
3	Venire Caliper	01	01	
4	WEAPONS	20	25	
	Blunt		12	
	Sharp		05	
	Pointed		06	
	Firearm		02	

5	Models	10	10
	SPECIMENS (Organic poisons, inorganic poisons, chemicals)	35	50
	Specimens		12
6	Organic poisons		06
	Inorganic poisons		08
	Chemicals		24
С	Acts		
01	Homoeopathic Central Council Act1973	01	01
02	Consumer Protection Act 1986	01	01
03	Workmen's Compensation Act 1923	01	01

04	Employees State Insurance Act 1948	01	01
05	Medical Termination Of Pregnancy Act 1971	01	01
06	Dangerous Drug Act	01	01
07	Mental Health Act 1987	01	01
08	Indian evidence Act	01	01
09	Lunacy Act	01	01
10	Borstal School Act	01	01
11	The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 2006	01	01
12	Public Health Act	01	01

13	Injuries Act	01	01
14	The Drug And Magic Remedies(objectionable Advertisements) Act 1954		01
15	Homoeopathic Practioners (professional conduct, Etiquette and code of Ethics) Regulations 1982	01	01
D)	Total Number Of Charts	16	22
	Additional Items		
	X-Rays		05
E)	X-Ray View Box		01
	Boneset		01
	Finger Prints		04
	PPT		04